NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, FORM OF CONTRACT, AND ESTIMATE OF COST FOR THE CHARLES DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION - UNDERWOOD, IA FOR THE CITY OF UNDERWOOD, IA.

Public Notice is hereby given that at 6:00 PM on Tuesday, August 9, 2022, the Council of City of Underwood, IA will, in the City of Underwood, City Hall, 241 3rd Street, Underwood, IA 51576, hold a hearing whereat said Council will resolve to adopt plans, specifications, form of contract and estimate of cost for the construction of the Charles Drive Reconstruction - Underwood, IA and, at the time, date and place specified above, or at such time, date and place as then may be fixed, to act upon proposals and enter into contract for the construction of said improvements.

General Nature of the Public Improvement: Charles Drive Reconstruction - Underwood, IA. Project number is 122.0571.09 and is located on Charles Drive from north of 3rd Street. The project involves full street reconstruction in full depth PC concrete.

At said hearing, the Council will consider the proposed plans, specifications, form of contract and estimate of cost for said project, the same now being on file in the Office of City Clerk at City Hall, reference to which is made for a more detailed and completed description of the proposed improvements, and at said time and place the said Council will also receive and consider any comments/objections to said plans, specifications and form of contract or to the estimated cost of said improvements made by any interested party.

This Notice is given by authority of the City of Underwood, IA.

By: /s/ Cindy Sorlien, City Administrator/Clerk City of Underwood, IA

NH - 1 NOTICE OF HEARING